## OF PUBLICATION

## December 24, 2024

## City of Toronto

3725 & 3735 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Structural Rehabilitation of Underground Garage (Phase 2)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 19, 2024

Name of owner: Toronto Community Housing Corporation

Address for service: 3725 & 3735 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario

Name of contractor: Amlin Contracting Limited

Address for service: 335 Admiral Blvd. Unit 10, Mississauga, ON

Name of payment certi er: Pancon Engineering Ltd

Address: 239 Willowdale Ave., Toronto, Ontario

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 3725 & 3735 Dundas St. West, Toronto, Ontario: PLAN 3035 PT BLK 5PLAN 1459 PT BLK P & RPLAN

1260 PT BLK O

Publication date: December 24, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103558</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103558</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice